
This Contract, along with its solicitation documentation, is on file and available for public 

inspection in the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer.  Please call (601) 359-4500 for more 

information.  

ANALYSIS OF LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) NO. 20201201 CSELS 

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT LEGAL SERVICES 

 

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION: 

 X  Awarding    Renewing    Amending 

Vendor Name:    Young Williams, P.C. _________     

Vendor Contact:   Jeremy Smith         

Vendor Address:   141 Township Avenue Suite 200 Ridgeland, MS 39157              

Vendor Phone Number:   (601) 360-9044 _______      

 

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT: 

MDHS released Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 20201201 CSELS for Child Support Enforcement Legal 

Services on December 1, 2020.  As a result, two (2) vendors submitted a proposal.  Young Williams, P.C. 

was deemed responsive and responsible, and received the highest score; therefore, MDHS selected Young 

Williams, P.C. for award.  The total proposed Contract amount shall not exceed $130,043,720.12.  The term 

of this Contract is five (5) years, beginning October 1, 2021, and ending September 30, 2026, subject to the 

Mississippi State Personnel Board’s approval.  

 

_________________________________     ______________ 

Chief Procurement Officer        Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CCD3993A-531B-46B3-8E30-E2CF2F37D696

2/18/2021




